GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:619
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010

CASH INCENTIVES TO INDIAN MEDAL WINNERS
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Petroleum Sports Promotion Board has announced cash incentives to the Indian medal winners in the Commonwealth
Games, 2010;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the names of the medalist awarded cash prize by PSPB, so far prize-wise;and

(d) the time by which remaining medal winners are likely to be awarded by PSPB?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The cash incentives announced was 10.00 lacs for individual Gold medal, 7.50 lacs for individual Silver medal and 5.00 lacs for
individual Bronze medal. The cash incentives for team events are given as per the Policy framed by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports.

(c) The names of the medalist awarded cash prizes by PSPB, so far, are given in Annexure.

(d) The prize money to remaining medal winner will be forwarded to their respective National Sports Federation, for onward
distribution.
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